505927680 02/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5974398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL PEIRSMAN	11/07/2019
LIEVEN DIRX	10/23/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANHEUSER-BUSCH INBEV S.A.
Street Address:	GRAND PLACE 1
City:	BRUSSELS
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1000

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16465129

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)429-4564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202)429-4560

Email: mail@levygrandinetti.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL GRANDINETTI
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 18385

Address Line 2: LEVY & GRANDINETTI

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-8385

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABI267US (ABI-129)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL GRANDINETTI	
SIGNATURE:	/ Paul Grandinetti /	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=267US.Assignmt.Ex.110719#page1.tif source=267US.Assignmt.Ex.110719#page2.tif

PATENT 505927680 REEL: 051882 FRAME: 0536

#### ASSIGNMENT

AS THE BELOW-NAMED INVENTORS, we declare that, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which from the Assignee is acknowledged, we do sell, assign, and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

ANHEUSER-BUSCH INBEV S.A.

Grand Place 1 1000 Brussels Belgium

our Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of our Assignee, all our rights, title, and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## DISPENSING APPARATUS PROVIDED WITH A COOLING UNIT

invented by us and described in an application for a United States patent, the specification of which was filed on May 29, 2019, and received Application Number 16/465,129 and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefor, and in and to all divisions, continuations, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by our Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment, sale, and conveyance had not been made;

And we covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time to time be either necessary, lawful, proper, or requested by the Assignee in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title in said Assignee;

And we authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and we authorize, appoint, and request our attorney of record to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Ref. ABI-129-EP-WO-US (DISP)

PATENT REEL: 051882 FRAME: 0537

# Application No. 16/465,129 INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT

ABI267US (ABI-129)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal on the date written beside our names:

7/11/2019

Date

DanielePeirsman

Brouwerijplein 1 3000 Leuven

Belgium

23110.2019

Date

Lieven Dirx

Brouwerijplein 1 3000 Leuven

Belgium

Ref. ABI-129-EP-WO-US (DISP)

**RECORDED: 02/20/2020** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051882 FRAME: 0538